## RESOLUTION NO. 97-162

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING INDUSTRY APPRECIATION WEEK IN NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, the State of Florida and Enterprise Florida have designated the week of September 15, 1997 as *Industry Appreciation* Week; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida has as part of its mission statement to promote positive economic activity within Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, encourages, facilitates and assists existing industry to continue to operate or to expand their operations in Nassau County, thus leading to enhanced employment opportunities; and

WHEREAS, the presence of industry in Nassau County enhances the quality of life of Nassau County residents; and

WHEREAS, businesses in Nassau County have provided leadership including outstanding economic and civic contributions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 28th day of July, 1997 that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida joins in the celebration by designating the week of September 15, 1997 as Industry Appreciation Week in Nassau County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

ts: Chairman

## ATTEST:

J/M. "CHIP" OXLEX, JE Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney: